COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: THE LEADER AND MEMBERS OF

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

REPORT SUBJECT: GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS — 14™ Oct

2020

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN DALY

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,

DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

ABERTILLERY

Abertillery Ward- Councillor J. Holt

1. Zion Miners Chapel

Llanhilleth Ward — Councillors J. Collins & L. Parsons

1. Brynithel Allotment Society
2. Llanhilleth Homing Society
3. Zion Miners Chapel

EBBW VALE

Ebbw Vale Rassau Ward — Councillors G. Davies

1. Rassau OAP Building Fund

CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES

£200

£100
£200
£75

£250



